## BID TABULATION 2006 MILL AND OVERLAYS - VARIOUS LOCATIONS PROJECT NO. ST06-1570 / CIP NO. 50549

BID LETTING DATE: APRIL 17, 2006

				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		HILLS MATERIALS COMPANY		SIMON CONSTRACTORS OF SD, INC.		J & J ASPHALT COMPANY	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT	QTY (EST)	UNIT COST	EXTENDED COST	UNIT COST	EXTENDED COST	UNIT COST	EXTENDED COST	UNIT COST	EXTENDED COST
	SAINT PATRICK STREET	L									
1	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$8,850 00	\$8,850.00	\$9,240 00	\$9,240.00	\$12,400.00	\$12,400.00
2	FLAGGING	HR	100.00	\$22.25	\$2,225 00	\$21.00	\$2,100.00	\$26 40	\$2,640.00	\$19 38	\$1,938.00
3	MILL & REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, 2" FULL WIDTH	SY	23,700.00	\$2.00	\$47,400.00	\$1.39	\$32,943.00	\$1,48	\$35,076.00	\$2 04	\$48,348 00
4_	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT AROUND MANHOLES, VALVE BOXES, 2"	LS	1.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000 00	\$2,100 00	\$2,100 00	\$1,706.06	\$1,706.06	\$204 00	\$204 00
5	ASPHALT COMPACTION TESTS	EA	20 00	\$48.00	\$960.00	\$25.00	\$500.00	\$23.93	\$478 60	\$30.60	\$612.00
6_	ASPHALT CONCRETE, CLASS G, TYPE 1, PG 64-28	TON	2,700.00	\$50.00	\$135,000 00	\$60.00	\$162,000.00	\$63.25	\$170,775 00	\$63 52	\$171,504.00
7	COLD PLASTIC MARKING, 4" GROOVED IN	LF	16,800 00	\$3.75	\$63,000.00	\$3.60	\$60,480.00	\$3.74	\$62,832.00	\$3 87	\$65,016.00
8	HIGH VISIBILITY PEDESTRIAN CROSS WALK	LF	52 00	\$60.00	\$3,120.00	\$60.00	\$3,120.00	\$62 70	\$3,260.40	\$65.12	\$3,386 24
9	MOBILIZATION	LS	1.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$8,477 27	\$8,477.27	\$8,900.00	\$8,900.00
10	INCIDENTAL WORK	LS	1,00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000,00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	<b>\$</b> 531 <b>4</b> 5	\$531.45	\$3,000,00	\$3,000.00
	SAINT PATRICK STREET AND SAINT JOSEPH STREET INTERSECTION										
11	MOBILIZATION	LS	1 00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$500 00	\$500.00	\$541 16	\$541.16	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
12	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000,00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,900 00	\$9,900 00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
13	FLAGGING	HR	100.00	\$22.25	\$2,225,00	\$21 00	\$2,100 00	\$26 40	\$2,640 00	\$19,38	\$1,938.00
14	ASPHALT COMPACTION TESTS	EA	20,00	\$26.15	\$523,00	\$25.00	\$500 00	\$23,93	\$478 60	\$30.60	\$612.00
15	ASPHALT CONCRETE, CLASS G, TYPE 1, PG 64-28	TON	445.00	\$50,00	\$22,250.00	\$63.00	\$28,035 00	\$68.38	\$30,429.10	\$68.00	\$30,260 00
16	COLD PLASTIC MARKING, 4", GROOVED IN	LF	555.00	\$4.00	\$2,220 00	\$4 25	\$2,358 75	\$4 40	\$2,442.00	\$4 50	\$2,497 50
17	COLD PLASTIC MARKING TAPE, 24" STOP BAR, GROOVED IN	EA	135.00	\$28.00	\$3,780 00	\$22.15	\$2,990.25	\$23 10	\$3,118 50	\$23 52	\$3,175 20
18	COLD PLASTIC MARKING TAPE, RR CROSSING, GROOVED IN	EA	1.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500 00	\$3,775 00	\$3,775.00	\$3,850 00	\$3,850 00	\$3,920 00	\$3,920 00
19	COLD PLASTIC MARKING TAPE, LEFT TURN ARROW, GROOVED IN	EA	11.00	\$400.00	\$4,400.00	\$638,00	\$7,018.00	\$660.00	\$7,260.00	\$672 00	\$7,392 00
20	INCIDENTAL WORK	LS	1.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500 00	\$3,427.74	\$3,427.74	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
	TOTAL BASE BID				\$337,603.00		\$342,970.00		\$359,103 88		\$379,602.94

				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		HILLS MATERIALS COMPANY		SIMON CONSTRACTORS		J&JASPHALT COMPANY	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT	QTY (EST)	UNIT COST	EXTENDED COST	UNIT COST	EXTENDED COST	UNIT COST	EXTENDED COST	UNIT COST	EXTENDED COST
L	ADD-ON ALTERNATE NUMBER ONE										
	WESTWIND DRIVE AND CRESTWOOD DRIVE										
21	MILL & REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, 2"	SY	5,400.00	\$2.00	\$10,800 00	\$1.30	\$7,020.00	\$1.31	\$7,074.00	\$1.85	\$9,990.00
22	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	LF	200 00	\$17.35	\$3,470,00	\$6.35	\$1,270.00	\$19.16	\$3,832.00	\$8.00	\$1,600.00
23	REMOVED CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	640 00	\$5.23	\$3,347.20	\$1.10	\$704.00	\$2 27	\$1,452.80	\$1.50	\$960.00
24	ASPHALT COMPACTION TESTS	EA	10.00	\$42.67	\$426.70	\$22.00	\$220.00	\$19 25	\$192.50	\$30 60	\$306.00
25	ASPHALT CONCRETE, CLASS G, TYPE 1, PG 64-28	TON	610.00	\$50.00	\$30,500.00	\$58.00	\$35,380.00	\$63.32	\$38,625 20	\$58.00	\$35,380 00
26	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, 866	LF	200.00	\$26 15	\$5,230.00	\$31 25	\$6,250 00	\$25.54	\$5,108.00	\$18.00	\$3,600.00
27	CONCRETE FILLET & PAN (REINFORCED), 6"	SY	96.00	\$84.64	\$8,125.44	\$116.00	\$11,136.00	\$73 41	\$7,047.36	\$66 00	<b>\$6,33</b> 6 00
28	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4"	SF	640.00	\$5.02	\$3,212.80	\$6.95	\$4,448.00	\$4 55	\$2,912 00	\$4.00	\$2,560.00
29	CONCRETE TEST SET	EA	10,00	\$120.83	\$1,208.30	\$190.00	\$1,900 00	<b>\$</b> 192 50	\$1,925 00	\$135.00	\$1,350.00
30	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	SF	56,00	\$30.75	\$1,722.00	\$52 00	\$2,912 00	\$56 72	\$3,176 32	\$17.50	\$980.00
31	INCIDENTAL WORK	LS_	100	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00	\$5,394.40	\$5,394.40	\$6,500.00	\$6,500 00
32	MOBILIZATION	LS	1.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,200 00	\$3,200 00	\$2,164.60	\$2,164 60	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
33	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1.00	\$500 00	\$500.00	\$1,160.00	\$1,160.00	<b>\$1,210.0</b> 0	\$1,210 00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00
	TOTAL ADD-ON ALTERNATE NUMBER ONE		<u> </u>		\$75,042.44		\$79,000.00		\$80,114.18		\$75,762.00
		<u> </u>									
TOTAL BASE BID					\$337,603.00		\$342,970 00		\$359,103 88		\$379,602 94
TOTAL ADD-ON NUMBER ONE					\$75,042.44		\$79,000.00		\$80,114.18		\$75,762 00
	TOTAL BASE BID PLUS ADD-ON NUMBER ONE				\$412,645.44		\$421,970.00		\$439,218.06		\$455,364 94

I certify that to the best of my knowledge	this is a true tabulation of bids rece	I for this project.
De Jagodzinski, Project Manager	Date	Contract awarded to in the amount of \$ at the Council Meeting.